506311238 10/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6357987

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMARTYA CHAUDHURI	06/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16920217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)344-3113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2063447600 Phone: Email: bread@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK HARDY & BACON L.L.P. Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 6800 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	408463-US-NP/342755
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BROOKE READ
SIGNATURE:	/Brooke Read/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=342755_Assignment#page1.tif source=342755_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 054138 FRAME: 0616** 506311238

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

l Amartva C	HAUDHURI	("ASSIGNOR")	am the ori	ginal invento	or or an i	origi <mark>nal</mark> joint
inventor of subje	ct matter	("INVENTION	l") disclose	d and/or c	laimed	in a patent
application entitle	a "FACILI)	'ATING MES	SAGE COM	POSITION I	BASED (on absent
CONTEXT" ("APPLI						

,	VSSIGNEE'S legal	ASSIGNOR he representative, :	Shoak, H	lardy & Bac	on L.L.P., 2555
		sas City, Missour			
		(S), to insert			
	ın				Application following
	lo		υş	thie	APPLICATION'S
	Office Application No.,	filing date, and C	Office, wi	hen known	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
□,	vas filed on		and was	given App	lication No
		by the followin			
8					
patents derive	d therefrom, su d States, its	ch as continuing	applicat	tions, in wh	other applications and nole or in part, in and ntries ("APPLICATION
REPRESENTATI	VES to insert	the Application	No., fil	ing date,	ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL and Office into the nown:

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 054138 FRAME: 0617

		 		-		88																																																						
ः	*			33	88		æ.			***	933	83						900		333	222		,,,,,						***	 333		***	м.		40				 												***	***				100				V.
্	\$						፨	×	×	***										333	000				~	 	~	***					***				w											***											·	X::
ः	\$			W																333		```		77					m.			ొ	***		***		ొ																						100	X:
3	░																			77		Ţ							T.				~							3																				1
1	ì																			7		ì	m						T.				~							3																				1
1	ì																			0		ì																		1																				1
	Ì																					Ĭ															ì			1																				
	ì														۰																				***					ì																				
															۰																				***					ì																				
ì															۰																				***					Ì																				111111
ì															۰																									Ì																	 	 	 	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
				•											۰			 								 															 																 	 	 	1111111
				•											۰											 				 				 					 		 	•••															 	 	 	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
		 													۰			 								 				 				 					 		 																 	 	 	111111111111111111111111111111111111111
			•												۰											 				 	•			 	***	×.		w	 		 																 	 	 	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
			•												۰			 	•		•••					 				 •••				 	***	×.		w	 		 	•••														•	 	 	 	min
			•												۰			 •		•••						 				 ***				 	***			w	 ~		 															•••	 	 	 	
			•	•											۰			 	•••	•••	***					 				 •••	•			 					 ~~		 															***	 	 	 	,,,,,,,,,,,,
	in de		•	•											۰			 	***	***	***					 				 •••	•			 					 		 															**	 	 	 	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
			•												۰			 • • •	•	***						 				 				 	***			w.	 ~		 		•		***	•••	•••	•••	•••	***	**	***	***	***	×××	***	 •••	 	 	,,,,,,,,,,,,,
			•	•											۰			 	•••	•••	***					 				 ***				 	***			N.	 ~		 	•••	•	•	***	•••	**		•••	***	***	***	***	***	×××	***	 	 	 	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Amartya Chaudhuri	June 16, 2020
Inventor's Signature	Date
Amartya CHAUDHURI	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2